

STATE OF ARIZONA

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE CABINET EXECUTIVE OFFICER
3839 N THIRD STREET
PHOENIX, AZ 85012
Tel 602.255.3373 • Fax 602.255.1038
www.azdvs.gov



MEETING NOTICE OF THE ARIZONA VETERANS' SERVICE ADVISORY SUBCOMMISSION

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02 notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Veterans' Service Advisory Commission (AVSAC), the Arizona Department of Veterans' Services (ADVS), and to the general public that there will be a Arizona Veterans' Services Advisory Subcommission meeting on **Wednesday**, **October 25**, **2023**, **at 9:30 a.m.** This meeting is virtual via Zoom.

Zoom link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88204603054?pwd=NjN0SmdYRjVwZVFmRTAybzdPYjY3dz09

Meeting ID: 882 0460 3054

Passcode: 297814

Agenda

Call to Order and Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance		Philip Cushman, Chair Philip Cushman, Chair
l.	Review of Summary of Commissioner, Governor & ADVS Priorities	Kathy Gallowitz, Commissioner
II.	Address Questions raise by Subcommission (see attachment)	Kathy Gallowitz, Commissioner
III.	Open Discussion of other Items / Determine what is missing	Kathy Gallowitz, Commissioner

Adjournment

In accordance with Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Arizona Veterans' Service Advisory Commission does not discriminate on the basis of disability in conducting its meetings/hearings. Individuals with a disability may request reasonable accommodation by contacting the Arizona Department of Veterans' Services at 602.255.3373 to make known their needs as soon as possible so that there will be sufficient time to provide the accommodation. A copy of this agenda and meeting materials may be found online at www.azdvs.gov.